DREAMSTREET GRAND FINAL VIP EXPERIENCE PROMOTION

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Information of how to enter the Promotion form part of these Terms and Conditions. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is [Melbourne United Basketball Club Pty Ltd ABN 42 158 938 624]
- 3. Entry is open to Australian residents aged 18 years or over.
- 4. Employees (and their immediate families) of the promoter and agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter.
- 5. The Promotion commences on 9/03/18 and ends at 5pm Australian Eastern Daylight Time on 20/03/18 (Promotional Period).

6.To enter, the promotion, individuals must complete the promotion form on the Melbourne United Website during the Promotional Period and enter the following details:

- Full name:
- Email address;
- Date of birth;
- Mobile Phone Number; and
- Postcode.
- 7. The Promoter collects personal information ("PI") in order to conduct the promotion and may, for this purpose, disclose such PI to third parties, including but not limited to agents, contractors, service providers and prize suppliers. Entry is conditional on providing this PI. The Promoter will also use and handle PI as set out in their Privacy Policy, which can be viewed at [http://nbl2.fspdev.com/privacy-policy/]. In addition to any use that may be outlined in the Promoters' Privacy Policies, the Promoter may, for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, use the PI for promotional, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes, including sending electronic messages or telephoning the entrant. The Promoters' Privacy Policies also contains information about how entrants may opt out, access, update or correct their PI, how entrants may complain about a breach of the Australian Privacy Principles or any other applicable law and how those complaints will be dealt with. All entries become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter will not disclose entrant's personal information to any entity outside of Australia.
- 8. The winner of the draw will win the following prize valued at AU\$3,269
- 2 celebrity row tickets (i.e. front row courtside seats) to Game 3 of the 2018 NBL Grand Final Series on 23 March 2018 at Hisense Arena. The tickets include catering and access to pre- and post-game functions; a pre-game chat with a Melbourne United coach, access to the team talk at half time and the media conference post-game;
- One room for one nights accommodation at The Blackman Art Series Hotel located at 452 St Kilda Rd, Melbourne VIC 3004; and
- 2 Melbourne United finals branded tee and cap.

The prize does not include transportation

- 9. The draw will take place at 6pm on 21/03/2018. The first randomly drawn valid entry will win the Promotion. All winning entries chosen by Melbourne United are final. One entry per person. Prize not transferable or cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 10. The winner will be notified in writing via email and by telephone within 48 hours of the draw. The winner must respond within 24 hours to claim their prize.
- 11. In the event that the prize is not claimed following a draw, a subsequent draw will take place 24 hours after non-acceptance at the offices of the Promoter: Level 3, 1001 Nepean Highway, Moorabbin VIC 3189. The winner of any subsequent draw (if it occurs) will be contacted via email and telephone and must respond within 24 hours to claim the prize.
- 12. If the prize (or part of the prize) is unavailable, the Promoter, in their discretion, reserve the right to substitute the prize (or that part of the prize) with a prize to the equal value and/or specification.
- 13. Total prize pool value is AU\$3,269, the prize or any unused portion of the prize, is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.
- 14. If this promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, including but not limited to technical difficulties, unauthorised intervention or fraud, the Promoter reserve the right, in their sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any entrant; or (b) to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.
- 15. Except for any liability that cannot by law be excluded, the Promoter (including their respective officers, employees and agents) are not responsible for and exclude all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of: (a) any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the Promoters' control); (b) any theft, unauthorised access or third party interference; (c) any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Promoter) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter; (d) any variation in prize value to that stated in these Terms and Conditions; (e) any tax liability incurred by a winner or entrant; or (f) use of the prize / participation in the prize.